
32596  

RESOLUTION NO. 32596 
 

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE ADMINISTRATOR FOR 
THE WASTEWATER DEPARTMENT TO APPROVE CHANGE 
ORDER NO. 4 WITH REEVES YOUNG, LLC, OF SUGAR HILL, 
GA, FOR CONTRACT NOS. W-17-023-201 AND W-18-008-201, 
MBWWTP IMPROVEMENTS – SCHEDULES A AND B, FOR 
INCORPORATING CRF NOS. 17, 18, 19, 20, AND 21 FOR 
MATERIAL TESTING, CONCRETE COATINGS, BYPASS 
PIPING, RE-ROUTING OF WIRING, AND REVISIONS TO THE 
EIGHTY-FOUR (84”) INCH PIPE ALIGNMENT, FOR AN 
INCREASE OF ONE MILLION FOUR HUNDRED EIGHTY-SIX 
THOUSAND SIX HUNDRED TWENTY-TWO AND 69/100 
DOLLARS ($1,486,622.69), FOR A REVISED CONTRACT 
AMOUNT OF TWELVE MILLION FOUR HUNDRED 
TWENTY-SIX THOUSAND TWO HUNDRED NINE AND 
90/100 DOLLARS ($12,426,209.90), WITH A CONTINGENCY 
IN THE AMOUNT OF FOUR HUNDRED THIRTEEN 
THOUSAND FOUR HUNDRED FIFTY DOLLARS 
($413,450.00), FOR A TOTAL AMOUNT OF TWELVE MILLION 
EIGHT HUNDRED THIRTY-NINE THOUSAND SIX 
HUNDRED FIFTY-NINE AND 90/100 DOLLARS 
($12,839,659.90). 
______________________________________________________ 
 

 
 

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF CHATTANOOGA, 

TENNESSEE, That it is hereby authorizing the Administrator for the Wastewater Department to 

approve Change Order No. 4 with Reeves Young, LLC, of Sugar Hill, GA, for Contract Nos. W-

17-023-201 and W-18-008-201, MBWWTP Improvements – Schedules A and B, for 

incorporating CRF Nos. 17, 18, 19, 20, and 21 for material testing, concrete coatings, bypass 

piping, re-routing of wiring, and revisions to the eighty-four (84”) inch pipe alignment, for an 

increase of $1,486,622.69, for a revised contract amount of $12,426,209.90, with a contingency 

in the amount of $413,450.00, for a total amount of $12,839,659.90. 

ADOPTED: July 29, 2025 

/mem 


